## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Department of Skill Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:-

Visit of Hon'ble Minister, Government of India-Nomination of Liaison Officer thereof.

## Government Order No. 77-JK(DSD) of 2022

Dated: 21-10-2022

In light of Government Order No. 1185-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 13.10.2022, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Sudershan Kumar, JKAS, Director, Skill Development, J&K is nominated as Liaison Officer in connection with visit of Hon'ble Minister of State (MoS) in the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship & Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Government of India to the J&K UT on 28th & 29th of October, 2022.

The Liaison Officer shall share all the details in this regard in advance with the office of the Hon'ble Minster and all concerned Departments/Agencies.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon, IAS) Principal Secretary to the Government.

Dated: 21.10.2022

No:-DSD-Gen/251/2022-02-SDD(CC No. 7052138) Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Home Department.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 4. Administrative Secretary, Transport Department.
- 5. Additional Director General of Police, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, Hospitality and Protocol Department, J&K.
- 7. Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission.
- 8. Deputy Commissioner, Ramban.
- 9. Director, Skill Development Department, J&K.
- Director, Motor Garages, J&K.
- 11.OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B).
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 13. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, SDD.

4. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, GAD, J&K.

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

## Copy also to:

1. Joint Secretary, Department of J&K and Ladakh Affairs, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

2. PPS to Hon'ble Minister of State in the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship & Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Government of India, for kind information of the Hon'ble Minster

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Governmen